Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI U.S. Patent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	76584 : Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): M:ChaeL Po Dever	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address: Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🜠 No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: 381 Brinton Lake R City: Thornton State: PA zip: 19:
Execution Date: 2/27/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new and	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) $\frac{99}{727}$, $\frac{459}{9}$	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	attached? 📮 Yes 🕼 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alisen B. Waisbirg Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\(\mathcal{HC}\cdot\theta\cdot\the
Street Address: 1701 Market Street	8. Deposit account number: 50 - 0310
City: Pholadé Luhi (State: PA Zip: 19163	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

07/12/2001 ARMED1 00000090 09727659

01 FC:581

40.00 BP

06-25-2001 FORM PTO-1619A **U.S. Department of Commerce** Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** 1017**6**8321 RECORDATION FORM SOVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type New **Assignment Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel# Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel# Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached ^d Execution Date <u>Month Day Year</u> Name (line 1) Michael P. Dever 02 27 01 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Month Day Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached -nternet seer. Com If document to be recorded Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) 381 Brinton Lake Roap representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) Thornton **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only.

Address (line 4)

04/05/2001 DBYRNE 00000211 09757659 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

01 FC:581 40.00 0

Name

Address (line 1)

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Page 2 U.S. Department of C Patent and Trademan PATENT	rk Office			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 215- 963-5091				
Name Alson B. Weisberg				
Address (line 1) Morgan, Lewis & Bockus LLP				
Address (line 2) 1701 Market Street				
Address (line 3) Philadelphia, PA 19103				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 2				
Application Number(s)	d			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number				
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amount For Amount for Properties Listed (27 OFP 2.44) & 4/0 mg				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.000 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Deposit Account Number: # 50-0310				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes Mo				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Hlison B. Weisberg Alin ALLO 03/09/01				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				

Attorney Docket No. 52534.5001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor, whose post office address is set forth below, have

invented and own a certain invention entitled:

METHOD OF REMOTELY MONITORING AN INTERNET WEB SITE

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed and assigned Serial No.

09/727,659; and

WHEREAS, InternetSeer.com Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the

State of Delaware and having a place of business at 381 Brinton Lake Road, Thornton, PA (hereinafter

referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and

in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and

in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title

and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries

and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and

in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation,

divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for

the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be

made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

I FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all

pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal

1-PH/1329774.1 -1-

PATENT PEEL: 011060 EPAME

REEL: 011960 FRAME: 0982

equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and I will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of	
2001.		
	Signature:	enfp, In
	Name Printed:	Michael P. Dever
	Post Office Address:	9 Hunter Drive
		Thornton, PA 19373
	Citizenship:	USA
STAT	EOF Pennsulvicanica)	

BE IT KNOWN, that on this 37 day of Februar, 2001, before me personally came Michael P. Dever, to me known to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

Notarial Seal Lawrence F. Kovatch, Notary Public Concord Twp., Delaware County My Commission Expires Sept. 8, 2003

1-PH/1329774-1

RECORDED: 07/09/2001

COUNTY OF